engine Cab Chassis Dump Truck with plow; and one (1) 2014 Ford F-250 4x4 Regular Cab 137" Wheelbase Pick-up 
Truck with plow, the purchase of which can be made through the State of Ohio’s Cooperative Purchasing Program 
in an amount not to exceed a total purchase price of Eighty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four Dollars 
($82,444.00); and 

WHEREAS, Council’s Committees have reviewed the need for this proposed purchase and recommend the 
same and this Council desires to authorize the procurement of this chase utility truck through the State Cooperative 
Purchasing Program from Valley Ford Truck, Inc., Cleveland, Ohio in an amount not to exceed $82,444.